of said Twenty Acre Tract, which said boundary 

IN THE PROCEED/N6 fOR ACQUIRING TITLE TO 

is parallel to and distant thirty-one 10.100 
(31.10) feet north of the centre line of 216th st., 
as shown on Randell's Map, and which said point 
is distant six hundred and forty-two 91.100 
(642.91) feet easterly of the centre line of 14th 
ave., as shown on Randell's Map, and lies in the 
westerly line of said Dyckman's Homestead 
Property, as shown on said Dyckman's map; run-
ning thence north 38 degrees east, or thereabouts, 
along the said westerly line, as shown on said

[...]

AT FULTON AND LIVINGSTON STS.. BOR. 
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time alawed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is on 
or before April 15, 1918. 

The amount of security required for the faith-
ful performance of the contract will be Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

Each bid must be accompanied by a deposit of 
$1,250 in cash or certified check payable to the 
order of the Comptroller of The City of New 
York. 

The bids will be compared and the contracts 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract.